
TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LIMITED 

A B S T R A C T 

Estt. – A.P TRANSCO – Engg. Service – Certain AEs/AAEs(Elecl.,) – Promotion as        
Asst. Divisional Engineers/Elecl., – Orders – Issued. 
  ______           
T.O.O (CGM-HRD&Trg)  Rt.No.  373       Dated: 30-11-2011. 

      Read the following:- 

            1.T.O.O.(CGM-HRD & Trg.)Rt.No.340,   dt: 08.09.2010. 

            2.The Hon’ble High Court’s Common Judgement  dt: 18.10.2011 in W.P. No. 
               29418/2010 filed by Sri B. Gopalu and others and a batch of Writ Petitions. 

     

***** 

O R D E R : 

 Under Regulation 14(a)(1) of A.P.S.E.Board S.Rs – Part-II, as adopted by         

A.P TRANSCO and as per the Hon’ble High Court’s Common Order dt: 18.10.2011 in 

W.P.No. 29418/2010, SEVENTY Assistant Engineers/Elecl and FOUR Addl. Asst. 

Engineers/Elecl mentioned in the Annexure appended to this order are promoted 

temporarily to act as Asst. Divisional Engineers/Elecl with effect from the date of 

assumption of  charge.  

  

2. These promotions are in the ratio of 1:3:1 as per Note-1 of Reg. 6(b) of A.P.S.E. 

Board S.Rs – Part-III as adopted by A.P. TRANSCO. 

 

3. The Inter-se-Seniority between AEs/Elecl, and AAEs/Elecl, shall be fixed in the 

cadre of ADE/Eecl based on the results of Limited Recruitment Test to be conducted at 

a later date.    

 

4. The promotions ordered in para-1 above are purely temporary and liable to be 

terminated at any time without notice and without assigning any reasons thereto. The 

promotions ordered above are subject to result of appeals filed by the retired officers of 

erstwhile APSEB against the judgement in W.P.Nos. 2360-91/83 and pending in the 

Hon’ble Supreme Court and also subject to result of  W.P. Nos. 7074/93, 17126/93, 

14366/89, 5005/90, 5432/92, 25178/96, 16273/98, 16587/2006, 12852/2008,  

12129/2008, and W.P.No. 16185 of 2009 pending in the Hon’ble High Court of Andhra 

Pradesh regarding seniority. 

 

5. The promotions ordered above are also as per the Rule of Reservation in 

promotions  in favour of S.Cs & S.Ts as adopted by A.P TRANSCO. 

 

P.T.O 
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5. The posting orders shall be issued after conducting the counselling to the 

promotees mentioned in the Annexure appended to this order.  

Encl: Annexure 

 (BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF TRANSMISSION CORPN. OF A.P LTD.)           

 

                                                                             K.RANGANATHAM 
                                                                             JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR 

                                                                             (HRD & DISTRIBUTION) 

 
To   
Sri  
Through:  
Copy to: 
The Executive Director(General)/APTRANSCO/VS/Hyd. 
The Executive Director(Mechl.,)/APTRANSCO/VS/Hyd. 
The Executive Director(Planning, RAC & Reforms/APTRANSCO/VS/Hyd. 
The Chief General Manager(HRD&Trg)/A.P Transco/VS/Hyd. 
The Addl. Secretary/A.P Transco/VS/Hyd. 
The Joint Secretary/APTRANSCO/CTI/Erragadda/Hyderabad 
The Chief Engineer/Zones– VJA –  METRO HYD – KDP – WGL – VZG – RURAL HYD. 
The Chief General Manager(HRD)/CPDCL – NPDCL – SPDCL – EPDCL. 
The Chief Engineer  – Constn. & 400 KV L &SS – EA, Operation, RE & IT –   

 with a request to place the T.O.O. in APTRANSCO website- 
           Transmission – Civil– Grid Opn.– Lift Irrigation - Constn.-I & II- 
          – Power System –Telecom – IPC/APPCC –SLDC- Comml/APPCC. 

The PS to CMD/A.P Transco/VS/Hyd. 
The PS to JMD (Vigilance & Security)/VS/Hyd.                                                                                                                  
The PS to JMD (Comml., IPC & IT) 
The PS to JMD(HRD & Distribution)/VS/Hyd. 
The PS to Director (Finance & Rev.) 
The PS to Director (Transmission) 
The PS to Director (Projects) 
The PS to Director(Grid Operation) 
The Company Secretary/A.P Transco/VS/Hyd.  
The Liaison Officer/A.P. S.C & S.T Grievances Cell. 
The Divisional Engineer (Disc. Cases)-I & II/A.P Transco/VS/Hyd. 
All Chief Engineers :: All Superintending Engineers. 
All FA&CCAs :: All Dy. CCAs. 
All Dy. Secretaries :: All Asst. Secretaries. 
The Pay Officer :: Accounts Officer/CPR/A.P Transco. 
ADE(MPP) :: CRS/CRD/SF. 
 
C.No.CGM(HRD & Trg.)/DS(P)/AS(S)/PO(Panel Techl.)/ JPO/17/2011,  
 

// FORWARDED BY ORDER // 

PERSONNEL OFFICER 

 

 



ANNEXURE TO T.O.O.(CGM-HRD & Trg.) Rt.No.373   Dt: 30.11.2011 

 ASSISTANT ENGINEERS/ELECL 

Sl. No 
Name of the AE/AAE/Elecl  

Sarvasri/Smt. 
Date of Birth Present place of working 

1 K. VENKATANARAYANA  25-Aug-73 CE/Zone/Vijayawada 

2 B.SREERAMULU  1-Jun-74 AE/220KVSS/Ramagiri 

3 C. MANOHAR REDDY   20-Jun-74 AE/Lines/220 KVSS/Kalikiri 

4 G. SANGEETHA  3-Jul-83 AE/Shift/Khammam 

5 G. SRAVANTHI  5-Apr-83 AE/DC-I/VS/Hyd 

6 G. GAYATRI  20-Jun-81 AE/Windforms/Ramgiri 

7 M. KISHORE BABU  27-Nov-80 AE/MRT-I/TL&SS/Vijayawada 

8 K. RATNA JAGADISH  10-Aug-81 AE/MRT/Vishakapatnam 

9 V. SUSHMA 31-Aug-82 AE/T-I/TLC/CO/Warangal  

10 G. THEJOVATHI  1-Jun-76 AE/LTSS/Power systems/VS/Hyd 

11 B. PADMINI  26-Apr-67 
AE/Commercial O/o ADE/Planing /RAC& 
Reforms/VS/ Hyd 

12 M. SURESH KUMAR REDDY  5-Apr-78 AE/T TLC Wing/ Rajahmundry 

13 P. SUDEEP ISRAEL  14-Mar-81 AE/TLC/SO-2/Ongole 

14 D. RANJIT KUMAR  3-Sep-79 AE/LDC/Chinakampalli 

15 T. RAVI  30-Aug-79 AE/M/Narsapur 

16 T. SARITHA  17-Dec-80 AE-T O/o CE/Metro Zone/Hyd 

17 K. LAVANYA  9-May-82 AE/TLC/Metro Circle 

18 D. VASU  14-Jul-81 AE/M/Balapanur 

19 Y. VENKATRAMAIAH  1-Jul-80 AE/M/Rayachoti 

20 M. HEPSIBA  30-Aug-81 AE/T O/o CE/ Zone/Vizag 

21 R. KALPANA  15-Jan-79 AE/LDI O/o CE/SLDC 

22 M. SREEKANTH  27-Feb-82 AE/M/Manoharabad 

23 K. VIJAYA KUMAR  10-Jul-81 AE/M/132KV/Tanuku 

24 M. SAIDULU  10-Dec-78 AE/M/ Kodad 

25 B. USHA  23-Nov-80 AE/EBC/O/o CE/SLDC/VS/Hyd 

26 N. ASHOK KUMAR  4-Aug-77 AE/M/132KV/Koluprolu 

27 R. SREENU NAYAK  4-Jul-82 AE O/o JMD/ V &S/VS/Hyd 

28 N. BHARGAVI   (On EOL) 26-Aug-82 

Posting orders will be issued after she 
rejoined the duty within the stipulated 
time as per T.O.O. Rt. No. 330 dt: 
27.02.2007   

29 D N V V R L. RAJESH  21-Sep-77 AE/TLC/Substation/Rajahmundry 

30 N. PADMA  1-May-81 AE/T O/o SE/TLC/Vishakapatnam  

31 C. RAJASHAKER REDDY  24-Apr-81 AE/Shif/SLDC/Mamidipalli 

32 Y. SRIKANTH  5-Jul-81 AE/TLC/Lines-I/Rajahmandry 

33 CH. KISTANNA  12-May-77 AE/M/400KV/Gajwel 

34 K. SRINIVAS MUKUNDA RAO  11-Oct-78 AE/lines/CBD/Moulali 

35 Y. RADHIKA  23-Aug-82 AE/T/TL&SS/Divisional office/Nellore 

36 V. VIJAYA SOWJANYA  1-May-81 AE/T O/o EE/TLC/Guntur 

37 
U. PRABHU SREENIVASA 
VARMA  

5-Jun-80 AE/Tech-I O/o CE/TL&SS/Kadapa 

38 B. ESWARI  22-Sep-78 AE/T O/o SE/TL&SS/Vijayawada 

39 Y V M S. SRINIVASA RAO  1-Jul-76 AE/Shift/SLDC/Mamidipalli 

40 B. PRANEETH  2-Feb-83 AE/MRT/Bommuru 

P.T.O 
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41 S. SRINIVAS  3-Feb-79 AE/M/Kusumanchi 

42 V. ANNAPURNA  15-Aug-80 AE/M/132KV/Nallapadu 

43 A. SRINATH  25-Jan-78 AE/O &M O/o CE/Zone / Vijayawada  

44 P. SARITHA KUMARI          17-Jul-82 
AE/System Protection O/o CE/PS/ 
VS/Hyd 

45 N. RAM BABU  23-Feb-80 AE/TLC/Sub-Div-I/Ongole 

46 S. LIMBADRI  15-May-81 AE/MRT/Nizamabad 

47 M. SRINIVAS  9-Jan-80 AE/lines / Palavancha 

48 R. SATYAVENI  10-Jun-83 AE/O/o EE/TLC/Vishakapatnam  

49 T. POORNIMA  15-Jan-81 AE/Tech/TLC/Tirupathi  

50 R. SHEELA KEERTHI  13-Jul-82 AE/T/Circule /TL&SS/Vijayawada  

51 I. THIRUPATHI REDDY  30-Jul-80 AE/Lines/Markapur 

52 K. LAKSHMI RAVI KUMAR  10-Jun-80 AE/TLC/Sub- Div-II/Srikakulam 

53 V. RAJU  9-Apr-81 AE/SP O/o CE/PS/VS/Hyd 

54 S. ASHWINI SARITHA  18-Nov-81 AE/IT O/o CE/EA, OP, R &IT/VS/Hyd 

55 K R.  KUMAR  26-Jun-82 AE/lines/Nidadavolu 

56 J. VENKATESWARA RAO  27-Apr-79 AE/M/Tadepalli 

57 P. SATHISH  3-Mar-80 AE/M/Nalgonda 

58 G. ADINARAYANA RAO  25-Jul-82 AE/M/Ongole 

59 S. VENKATESWARI 3-May-81 
AE/Tech-I/TLSS/Circle 
Office/Vijayawada  

60 A. MADHAVI PRATHYUSHA  15-Jun-82 
AE/Planning O/o ED/Planning/ RAC & 
Reforms/VS/Hyd 

61 M. VENKATESWARA RAO  10-May-81 AE/Hot lines/Vemagiri 

62 A. PAVAN KUMAR  8-Dec-81 AE/M/ 132KV/ Balanagar 

63 T. VIJAYA LAKSHMI  17-May-83 AE/Construction/VS/Hyd 

64 G. SMITHA  1-Feb-80 AE/IS O/o DE(RE) EAKIT 

65 G. RAMESH  7-Apr-82 AE/MRT/Ramagundam 

66 M. SHARMILA DURGA  1-Jun-82 CE/RE & T / VS/Hyd 

67 T. UDHAYA KUMAR  14-Feb-82 AE/MRT/Renegunta 

68 G. RAJESH  24-Jul-79 AE/M/Banagampalli 

69 C. RADHIKA DEVI 7-Jul-83 AE/Const/400KV/VS/Hyd 

70 S. GANGADHAR  1-Jun-76 AE/T O/o DE (T)/ JMD (V & S)/VS/ Hyd 

71 R. TRINADH  9-Aug-80 AE/Hot lines/ Gajuwaka 

 
ADDITIONAL ASSISTANT ENGINEERS/ELECL 

1 K. VIJAYA KUMAR  5-Jun-65 CE/Zone/Warangal  

2 V. NARAYANA MURTHY 5-Jun-60 CE/Metro Zone/Hyd 

3 P. A. DEENA RAJ 12-Jun-56 CE/ Metro Zone/Hyd 

4 A. RAMA KRISHNA  12-Aug-61 CE/Zone/Visakhapatnam 
 

                                                                                K.RANGANATHAM 

                                                                                JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR 

                                                                                (HRD & DISTRIBUTION) 

 

 

// FORWARDED BY ORDER // 

 

PERSONNEL OFFICER 



TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LIMITED 
VIDYUT SOUDHA :: HYDERABAD – 82 

 

Memo.No.CGM(HRD &Trg.)/DS(P)/AS(S)/PO(Panels-Tech)/JPO/D.No.17/2011/dt: 01.12.2011 

Sub:- Estt.– APTRANSCO- ES- Certain AEs/AAEs (Elecl )- Promoted as  ADEs 

(Elecl)-  Posting Orders – Issued.  

 Ref:- T.O.O.(CGM - HRD & Trg) Rt. No. 373,  dt. 30.11.2011. 

****** 

 Consequent on the orders issued vide reference cited, the following  SEVENTY  

AEs (Elecl) and FOUR  AAEs (Elecl) who were promoted as ADEs/Elecl are transferred 

and posted to the places as noted against their names in the annexure appended to this 

order. 

 

2) The Assistant Engineers/Elecl., and Addl. Asst. Engineers/Elecl on their 

temporary promotion as Assistant Divisional Engineers/Elecl ordered in para-1 above, 

are allotted to the control of Chief Engineers as indicated against their names in the 

Annexure. The concerned Chief Engineers are requested to issue reposting orders to 

them for the existing vacancies under their control duly conducting counseling as per 

seniority under intimation to the Head Quarters.  

  

3) The concerned Controlling Officers are requested to relieve the above promotees 

by making local arrangements pending posting of substitutes to enable them to assume 

charge on promotion as Asst. Divisional Engineers/Elecl  at the place of posting ordered. 

 

4) The promotees are directed to assume charge on promotion as Asst. Divisional 

Engineers/Elecl at the place of posting ordered after obtaining proper relief at the 

present place of working.  

 

5) The promotees are informed that any request for change of posting will not be 

entertained and they shall assume charge accordingly after obtaining proper relief 

within fifteen days from the date of receipt of this order, failing which they have to 

forego all the rights both at present and in future for such higher post.  If they fail to 

join duty within the time limit or evade to join duty, such period till they re-join, will be 

treated as un-authorised absence besides treating such period of un-authorised 

absence as ‘DIES-NON’.  They shall also be liable for disciplinary action. 

 

 

P.T.O. 
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6)  The date of joining of the candidate on promotion as Asst. Divisional Engineers/Elecl   

will be reckoned as date of commencement of probation.  

 

                                                                             K.RANGANATHAM 
                                                                             JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR 

                                                                             (HRD & DISTRIBUTION) 

 
To   
Sri  
Through:  
Copy to: 
The Executive Director(General)/APTRANSCO/VS/Hyd. 
The Executive Director(Mechl.,)/APTRANSCO/VS/Hyd. 
The Executive Director(Planning, RAC & Reforms)/APTRANSCO/VS/Hyd. 
The Chief General Manager(HRD&Trg)/A.P Transco/VS/Hyd. 
The Addl. Secretary/A.P Transco/VS/Hyd. 
The Joint Secretary/APTRANSCO/CTI/Erragadda/Hyderabad 
The Chief Engineer/Zones– VJA –  METRO HYD – KDP – WGL – VZG – RURAL HYD. 
The Chief General Manager(HRD)/CPDCL – NPDCL – SPDCL – EPDCL. 
The Chief Engineer  – Constn. & 400 KV L &SS – EA, Operation, RE & IT –   

 with a request to place the T.O.O. in APTRANSCO website- 
           Transmission – Civil– Grid Opn.– Lift Irrigation - Constn.-I & II- 
          – Power System –Telecom – IPC/APPCC –SLDC- Comml/APPCC. 

The PS to CMD/A.P Transco/VS/Hyd. 
The PS to JMD (Vigilance & Security)/VS/Hyd.                                                                                                                  
The PS to JMD (Comml., IPC & IT) 
The PS to JMD(HRD & Distribution)/VS/Hyd. 
The PS to Director (Finance & Rev.) 
The PS to Director (Transmission) 
The PS to Director (Projects) 
The PS to Director(Grid Operation) 
The Company Secretary/A.P Transco/VS/Hyd.  
The Liaison Officer/A.P. S.C & S.T Grievances Cell. 
The Divisional Engineer (Disc. Cases)-I & II/A.P Transco/VS/Hyd. 
All Chief Engineers :: All Superintending Engineers. 
All FA&CCAs :: All Dy. CCAs. 
All Dy. Secretaries :: All Asst. Secretaries. 
The Pay Officer :: Accounts Officer/CPR/A.P Transco. 
ADE(MPP) :: CRS/CRD/SF. 
 
 

// FORWARDED BY ORDER // 

PERSONNEL OFFICER 

 

 
 

 

 

 



Sl. 
No

Name of the AE/AAE/Elecl  
Sarvasri/Smt.

Date of 
Birth

Present place of working
Place of posting on promotion as 

ADE/Elecl., now ordered

1 K. VENKATANARAYANA  25-Aug-73 CE/Zone/Vijayawada CE/ZONE/VIJAYAWADA

2 B.SREERAMULU  1-Jun-74 AE/220KVSS/Ramagiri CE/ZONE/KADAPA

3 C. MANOHAR REDDY  20-Jun-74 AE/Lines/220 KVSS/Kalikiri CE/ZONE/KADAPA

4 G. SANGEETHA 3-Jul-83 AE/Shift/Khammam CE/ZONE/WARANGAL

5 G. SRAVANTHI 5-Apr-83 AE/DC-I/VS/Hyd VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

6 G. GAYATRI 20-Jun-81 AE/Windforms/Ramgiri CE/ZONE/KADAPA

7 M. KISHORE BABU 27-Nov-80 AE/MRT-I/TL&SS/Vijayawada VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

8 K. RATNA JAGADISH 10-Aug-81 AE/MRT/Vishakapatnam CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYD

9 V. SUSHMA 31-Aug-82 AE/T-I/TLC/CO/Warangal CE/ZONE/WARANGAL

10 G. THEJOVATHI 1-Jun-76 AE/LTSS/Power systems/VS/Hyd VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

11 B. PADMINI 26-Apr-67
AE/Commercial O/o ADE/Planing 
/RAC& Reforms/VS/ Hyd

VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

12 M. SURESH KUMAR REDDY 5-Apr-78 AE/T TLC Wing/ Rajahmundry CE/ZONE/VISAKHAPATNAM

13 P. SUDEEP ISRAEL 14-Mar-81 AE/TLC/SO-2/Ongole VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

14 D. RANJIT KUMAR 3-Sep-79 AE/LDC/Chinakampalli CE/ZONE/KADAPA

15 T. RAVI 30-Aug-79 AE/M/Narsapur VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

16 T. SARITHA 17-Dec-80 AE-T O/o CE/Metro Zone/Hyd VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

17 K. LAVANYA 9-May-82 AE/TLC/Metro Circle VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

18 D. VASU 14-Jul-81 AE/M/Balapanur CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

19 Y. VENKATRAMAIAH 1-Jul-80 AE/M/Rayachoti CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

20 M. HEPSIBA 30-Aug-81 AE/T O/o CE/ Zone/Vizag VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

21 R. KALPANA 15-Jan-79 AE/LDI O/o CE/SLDC VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

22 M. SREEKANTH 27-Feb-82 AE/M/Manoharabad VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

23 K. VIJAYA KUMAR 10-Jul-81 AE/M/132KV/Tanuku VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

24 M. SAIDULU 10-Dec-78 AE/M/ Kodad CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

25 B. USHA 23-Nov-80 AE/EBC/O/o CE/SLDC/VS/Hyd VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

26 N. ASHOK KUMAR 4-Aug-77 AE/M/132KV/Koluprolu VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

27 R. SREENU NAYAK 4-Jul-82 AE O/o JMD/ V &S/VS/Hyd VIDYUT SOUDHA/HYDERABAD

28 D N V V R L. RAJESH 21-Sep-77 AE/TLC/Substation/ Rajahmundry CE/400KV/FIELD/HYDERABAD

29 N. PADMA 1-May-81 AE/T O/o SE/TLC/Vishakapatnam CE/ZONE/METRO/HYDERABAD

30 C. RAJASHAKER REDDY 24-Apr-81 AE/Shif/SLDC/Mamidipalli CE/ZONE/METRO/HYDERABAD

31 Y. SRIKANTH 5-Jul-81 AE/TLC/Lines-I/Rajahmandry CE/ZONE/WARANGAL

32 CH. KISTANNA 12-May-77 AE/M/400KV/Gajwel CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

33 K. SRINIVAS MUKUNDA RAO 11-Oct-78 AE/lines/CBD/Moulali CE/ZONE/METRO/HYDERABAD

34 Y. RADHIKA 23-Aug-82
AE/T/TL&SS/Divisional 
office/Nellore

CE/ZONE/WARANGAL

35 V. VIJAYA SOWJANYA 1-May-81 AE/T O/o EE/TLC/Guntur CE/ZONE/WARANGAL

36 U. PRABHU SREENIVASA VARMA 5-Jun-80 AE/Tech-I O/o CE/TL&SS/Kadapa CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

37 B. ESWARI 22-Sep-78 AE/T O/o SE/TL&SS/Vijayawada CE/ZONE/WARANGAL

38 Y V M S. SRINIVASA RAO 1-Jul-76 AE/Shift/SLDC/Mamidipalli CE/ZONE/METRO/HYDERABAD

39 B. PRANEETH 2-Feb-83 AE/MRT/Bommuru CE/ZONE/METRO/HYDERABAD

40 S. SRINIVAS 3-Feb-79 AE/M/Kusumanchi CE/ZONE/WARANGAL

41 V. ANNAPURNA 15-Aug-80 AE/M/132KV/Nallapadu CE/ZONE/WARANGAL

42 A. SRINATH 25-Jan-78
AE/O &M O/o CE/Zone / 
Vijayawada 

CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

43 P. SARITHA KUMARI         17-Jul-82
AE/System Protection O/o CE/PS/ 
VS/Hyd

CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

Annexure to Memo.No.CGM(HRD &Trg.)/DS(P)/AS(S)/PO(Panels-Tech)/JPO/17/2011/dt: 01.12.2011

P.T.O



44 N. RAM BABU 23-Feb-80 AE/TLC/Sub-Div-I/Ongole CE/ZONE/METRO/HYDERABAD

45 S. LIMBADRI 15-May-81 AE/MRT/Nizamabad CE/ZONE/WARANGAL

46 M. SRINIVAS 9-Jan-80 AE/lines / Palavancha CE/ZONE/WARANGAL

47 R. SATYAVENI 10-Jun-83 AE/O/o EE/TLC/Vishakapatnam CE/ZONE/METRO/HYDERABAD

48 T. POORNIMA 15-Jan-81 AE/Tech/TLC/Tirupathi CE/ZONE/METRO/HYDERABAD

49 R. SHEELA KEERTHI 13-Jul-82 AE/T/Circule /TL&SS/Vijayawada CE/ZONE/METRO/HYDERABAD

50 I. THIRUPATHI REDDY 30-Jul-80 AE/Lines/Markapur CE/ZONE/METRO/HYDERABAD

51 K. LAKSHMI RAVI KUMAR 10-Jun-80 AE/TLC/Sub- Div-II/Srikakulam CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

52 V. RAJU 9-Apr-81 AE/SP O/o CE/PS/VS/Hyd CE/ZONE/METRO/HYDERABAD

53 S. ASHWINI SARITHA 18-Nov-81
AE/IT O/o CE/EA, OP, R 
&IT/VS/Hyd

CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

54 K R.  KUMAR 26-Jun-82 AE/lines/Nidadavolu CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

55 J. VENKATESWARA RAO 27-Apr-79 AE/M/Tadepalli CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

56 P. SATHISH 3-Mar-80 AE/M/Nalgonda CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

57 G. ADINARAYANA RAO 25-Jul-82 AE/M/Ongole CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

58 S. VENKATESWARI 3-May-81
AE/Tech-I/TLSS/Circle 
Office/Vijayawada 

CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

59 A. MADHAVI PRATHYUSHA 15-Jun-82
AE/Planning O/o ED/Planning/ 
RAC & Reforms/VS/Hyd

CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

60 M. VENKATESWARA RAO 10-May-81 AE/Hot lines/Vemagiri CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

61 A. PAVAN KUMAR 8-Dec-81 AE/M/ 132KV/ Balanagar CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

62 T. VIJAYA LAKSHMI 17-May-83 AE/Construction/VS/Hyd CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

63 G. SMITHA 1-Feb-80 AE/IS O/o DE(RE) EAKIT CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

64 G. RAMESH 7-Apr-82 AE/MRT/Ramagundam CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

65 M. SHARMILA DURGA 1-Jun-82 CE/RE & T / VS/Hyd CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

66 T. UDHAYA KUMAR 14-Feb-82 AE/MRT/Renegunta CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

67 G. RAJESH 24-Jul-79 AE/M/Banagampalli CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

68 C. RADHIKA DEVI 7-Jul-83 AE/Const/400KV/VS/Hyd CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

69 S. GANGADHAR 1-Jun-76
AE/T O/o DE (T) JMD (V & S)/ VS/ 
Hyd

CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

70 R. TRINADH 9-Aug-80 AE/Hot lines/ Gajuwaka CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

1 K. VIJAYA KUMAR 5-Jun-65 CE/Zone/Warangal CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

2 V. NARAYANA MURTHY 5-Jun-60 CE/Metro Zone/Hyd CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

3 P. A. DEENA RAJ 12-Jun-56 CE/Metro Zone/Hyd CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

4 A. RAMA KRISHNA 12-Aug-61 CE/Zone/Visakhapatnam CE/ZONE/HYD-RURAL/HYDERABAD

                         (HRD & DISTRIBUTION)

PERSONNEL OFFICER

ADDITIONAL ASSISTANT ENGINEERS/ELECL

:: 2 ::

                        K. RANGANATHAM
                            JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

// FORWARDED BY ORDER//




